
      

    

 BIRD LIST   

 MEIRINGSKLOOF & FOURIESBURG AREA  

    

 Bird Number Common Name Gewone naam  

 New Roberts English Afrikaans   

 8 6 Grebe, Little  Kleindobbertjie  

 55 47 Cormorant, White-breasted Witborsduiker  

 58 50 Cormorant, Reed  Rietduiker  

 60 52 Darter, African   Slanghalsvoël  

 62 54 Heron, Grey Bloureier  

 63 55 Heron, Black-headed  Swartkopreier  

 64 56 Heron, Goliath   Reusereier  

 67 59 Egret, Little   Kleinwitreier  

 68 60 Egret, Yellow-billed   Geelbekwitreier  

 71 61 Egret, Cattle  Bosluisvoël (Veereier)  

 81 72 Hamerkop (Scopus umbretta) Hamerkop  

 91 81 Ibis, Sacred   Skoorsteenveër  

 92 82 Ibis, Bald Kalkoenibis  

 94 84 Ibis, Hadeda Hadeda  

 116 88 Goose, Spur-winged Wildemakou  

 102 89 Goose, Egyptian Kolgans  

 105 95 Duck, African Black Swarteend  

 104 96 Duck, Yellow-billed  Geelbekeend  

 118 105 Secretarybird    Sekretarisvoël  

 172 114 Falcon, Lanner   Edelvalk  

 180 119 Falcon, Amur   Oostelike Rooipootvalk  

 181 123 Kestrel, Rock   Kransvalk  

 126 129 Kite, Yellow-billed (Black) Swartwou  

 127 130 Kite, Black-shouldered Blouvalk  

 129 131 Eagle, Verreaux's Witkruisarend  

 148 149 Fish-Eagle, African  Visarend  

 152 152 Buzzard, Jackal    Rooiborsjakkalsvoël  

 149 154 Buzzard, Steppe   Bruinjakkalsvoël  

 155 156 Sparrowhawk, Rufous-chested Rooiborssperwer  

 169 171 Harrier-Hawk, African Kaalwangvalk  

 190 176 Francolin, Grey-winged   Bergpatrys  

 196 183 Spurfowl, Natal   Natalse Fisant  

 199 185 Spurfowl, Swainson's  Bosveldfisant  

 203 192 Guineafowl, Helmeted   Gewone Tarentaal  

 218 206 Flufftail, Buff-spotted   Gevlekte Vleikuiken  

 226 210 Moorhen, Common   Grootwaterhoender  

 228 212 Coot, Red-knobbed   Bleshoender  

 208 216 Crane, Blue   Bloukraanvoël  

 249 238 Plover, Three-banded   Driebandstrandkiewiet  



 258 245 Lapwing, Blacksmith Bontkiewiet  

 349 311 Pigeon, Speckled  / Rock Kransduif  

 350 312 Olive-Pigeon, African Geelbekbosduif  

 352 314 Dove, Red-eyed   Grootringduif  

 354 316 Turtle-Dove, Cape Gewone Tortelduif  

 355 317 Dove, Laughing   Rooiborsduifie (Lemoenduifie)  

 377 343 Cuckoo, Red-chested   Piet-my-vrou  

 385 351 Cuckoo, Klaas's   Meitjie  

 386 352 Cuckoo, Diderick   Diederikkie  

 400 367 Eagle-Owl, Cape   Kaapse Ooruil  

 401 368 Eagle-Owl, Spotted   Gevlekte Ooruil  

 412 380 Swift, African Black   Swartwindswael  

 415 383 Swift, White-rumped   Witkruiswindswael  

 417 385 Swift, Little   Kleinwindswael  

 418 386 Swift, Alpine Witpenswindswael  

 424 390 Mousebird, Speckled Gevlekte Muisvoël  

 426 392 Mousebird, Red-faced Rooiwangmuisvoël  

 428 394 Kingfisher, Pied Bontvisvanger  

 429 395 Kingfisher, Giant Reuse Visvanger  

 447 413 Roller, Lilac-breasted  Gewone Troupant  

 451 418 Hoopoe, African  Hoephoep  

 452 419 Wood-Hoopoe, Green  Gewone Kakelaar (Rooibek)  

 464 431 Barbet, Black-collared  Rooikophoutkapper  

 473 439 Barbet, Crested  Kuifkophoutkapper  

 474 440 Honeyguide, Greater  Grootheuningwyser  

 478 443 Honeybird, Brown-backed  Skerpbekheuningvoël  

 480 445 Woodpecker, Ground  Grondspeg  

 486 450 Woodpecker, Cardinal  Kardinaalspeg  

 489 453 Wryneck, Red-throated  Draaihals  

 520 495 Swallow, White-throated  Witkeelswael  

 526 502 Swallow, Greater Striped  Grootstreepswael  

 529 506 Martin, Rock  Kransswael  

 533 509 Martin, Brown-throated  Afrikaanse Oewerswael  

 534 510 Martin, Banded  Gebande Oewerswael  

 541 517 Drongo, Fork-tailed  Mikstertbyvanger  

 545 521 Oriole, Black-headed  Swartkopwielewaal  

 548 522 Crow, Pied  Witborskraai  

 547 523 Crow, Cape  Swartkraai  

 567 544 Bulbul, African Red-eyed  Rooioogtiptol  

 581 559 Rock-Thrush, Cape  Kaapse Kliplyster  

 588 569 Chat, Buff-streaked  Bergklipwagter  

 589 570 Chat, Familiar  Gewone Spekvreter  

 593 573 Cliff-Chat, Mocking  Dassievoël  

 596 576 Stonechat, African  Gewone Bontrokkie  
 

 



 601 581 Robin-Chat, Cape  Gewone Janfrederik  

 614 583 Scrub-Robin, Karoo  Slangverklikker  

 639 610 Warbler, Barratt's  Ruigtesanger  

 661 618 Grassbird, Cape  Grasvoël  

 664 629 Cisticola, Zitting  Landeryklopkloppie  

 665 630 Cisticola, Desert  Woestynklopkloppie  

 666 631 Cisticola, Cloud  Gevlekte Klopkloppie  

 667 634 Cisticola, Wing-snapping  Kleinste Klopkloppie  

 681 637 Neddicky, Neddicky  Neddikkie  

 670 639 Cisticola, Wailing  Huiltinktinkie  

 677 646 Cisticola, Levaillant's  Vleitinktinkie  

 690 655 Flycatcher, African Dusky  Donkervlieëvanger  

 700 672 Batis, Cape  Kaapse Bosbontrokkie  

 706 678 Flycatcher, Fairy  Feevlieëvanger  

 710 682 Paradise-Flycatcher, African  Paradysvlieëvanger  

 713 686 Wagtail, Cape  Gewone Kwikkie  

 716 692 Pipit, African  Gewone Koester  

 727 703 Longclaw, Cape  Oranjekeelkalkoentjie  

 732 707 Fiscal, Common  Fiskaallaksman  

 733 708 Shrike, Red-backed  Rooiruglaksman  

 736 709 Boubou, Southern  Suidelike Waterfiskaal  

 746 722 Bokmakierie Bokmakierie  

 758 734 Myna, Common  Indiese Spreeu  

 764 737 Starling, Cape Glossy  Kleinglansspreeu  

 769 745 Starling, Red-winged  Rooivlerkspreeu  

 759 746 Starling, Pied  Witgatspreeu  

 775 751 Sunbird, Malachite  Jangroentjie  

 785 758 Sunbird, Greater DC  Groot-rooiborssuikerbekkie  

 792 772 Sunbird, Amethyst  Swartsuikerbekkie  

 799 
780 

Sparrow-Weaver, White-
browed 

Koringvoël 
 

 801 784 Sparrow, House  Huismossie  

 803 786 Sparrow, Cape  Gewone Mossie  

 819 793 Swallow, Barn  Rooikopwewer  

 813 799 Weaver, Cape  Kaapse Wewer  

 814 803 Masked-Weaver, Southern  Swartkeelgeelvink  

 821 805 Quelea, Red-billed  Rooibekkwelea  

 824 808 Bishop, Southern Red  Rooivink  

 826 812 Bishop, Yellow-crowned  Goudgeelvink  

 831 813 Widowbird, Red-collared  Rooikeelflap  

 832 818 Widowbird, Long-tailed  Langstertflap  

 850 825 Waxbill, Swee  Suidelike Swie-sysie  

 846 843 Waxbill, Common  Rooibeksysie  

 860 846 Whydah, Pin-tailed  Koningrooibekkie  

 872 857 Canary, Cape  Kaapse Kanarie  

 870 860 Canary, Black-throated  Bergkanarie  
 



 878 866 Canary, Yellow  Geelkanarie  

 881 867 Seedeater, Streaky-headed  Streepkopkanarie  

 886 872 Bunting, Cinnamon-breasted  Klipstreepkoppie  

 885 873 Bunting, Cape  Rooivlerkstreepkoppie  

 884 874 Bunting, Golden-breasted  Rooirugstreepkoppie  

 718 964 Pipit, Plain-backed  Donkerkoester  

 239 1035 Korhaan, Northern Black  Swartkorhaan  

 580 557 Thrush, Groundscraper Gevlekte Lyster   

 577 1105 Thrush, Olive  Olyflyster  

 
796 1172 White-eye, Cape  Kaapse Glasogie (Groenglasogie) 

 

 686 4139 Prinia, Karoo  Karoolangstertjie  

 
804 4142 

Sparrow, Southern Grey-
headed 

Gryskopmossie 
 

      
 


